
 

Bellefaire JCB – Foster/Adoption Preplacement Training 
    

            WINTER 2026 SCHEDULE 
 

   22001 Fairmount Blvd. - Building A 
   Shaker Heights, Ohio 44118 

 
       

Fairmount Blvd. 
 

Date & Time Topics 
Tuesday, January 6, 2026 

6 p.m. – 7 p.m. 
Orientation to Foster Care, Kinship Care & Adoption 

 

Tuesday, January 6, 2026 
7 p.m. – 8:30 p.m. 

Caregiver Responsibilities, Rights, Roles & 
Expectations 

 
Thursday, January 8, 2026 

6 p.m. – 8:30 p.m. 
Basics of Placement 

 
Tuesday, January 13, 2026 

6 p.m. – 7:30 p.m. 
Trauma Overview 

 
Thursday, January 15, 2026 

6 p.m. – 7:30 p.m. 
The Impact of Trauma on Children in Care 

 
Tuesday, January 20, 2026 

6 p.m. – 7 p.m. Permanency 

Tuesday, January 20, 2026 
7 p.m. – 8:30 p.m. Partnering with the Primary Family 

Thursday, January 22, 2026 
6 p.m. – 7:30 p.m. 

Maintaining the Child’s Connections  
 

Tuesday, January 27, 2026 
  6 p.m. – 8 p.m. 

Effects of Caregiving 
 

Thursday, January 29, 2026 
6 p.m. – 8 p.m. 

Infant & Child Development 
 

Tuesday, February 3, 2026 
6 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 

Adolescent Development 
 

Tuesday, February 3, 2026 
7 p.m. – 7:30 p.m. 

Independent Living (IL) 
 

Thursday, February 5, 2026 
6 p.m. – 8:30 p.m. Diversity Foundations 

Thursday, February 5, 2026 
8:30 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.                        Medication Management 

Tuesday, February 10, 2026 
6 p.m. – 8 p.m. Discipline Foundations  

Thursday, February 12, 2026  
6 p.m. – 7:30 p.m. 

ODJFS Rules & Bellefaire JCB Policies OVERVIEW 
 

Thursday, February 12, 2026 
7:30 p.m. – 9:30 p.m. 

American Red Cross Adult & Pediatric 
First Aid/CPR/AED 

 
 

If you plan on attending, please contact Bellefaire Foster Care Team by phone at 216-320-8251 or by e-mail 
at FPTraining@bellefairejcb.org to register. If you have questions regarding the licensing process, please 
contact us so we can help you through this process. 

Bellefaire JCB will offer trainings live synchronous (via TEAMS). If you would like to attend in the classroom, 
please be sure to indicate this so staffing is available. RSVP’s are required regardless if you choose TEAMS or 
classroom. You will only receive handouts and TEAMS link if you RSVP.  

mailto:FPTraining@bellefairejcb.org

